Avalue ARC-1238   Get Quote
www.assured-systems.com   |   sales@assured-systems.com Page 1/3
ARC-1238
12.1" 11th Gen. Intel® Core™ Processor i7/i5/i3
Fanless Rugged Touch Panel PC with IET
Expansion
Onboard 11th Gen. Intel®Core™ i7/i5/i3 BGA Processor
1 x 260-pin SODIMM socket Max. up to 32GB DDR4

　OS Information Win10 / 11/ Linux
.Ordering Information
　Ordering Information ARC-1238-57E-A1R
12.1" 1024x768 Industrial Touch Panel PC, ErP Design, (ALC888S)
11th Gen Intel Core i5-1145G7E 1.50 GHz CPU/4G DDR4/2GLAN/2COM/4USB/SPK/12~24V input/19V Adapter
Optional IET Module list:
ACC-ARC-USB-01R
4 x USB 3.0 IET module for ARC-1535/1538
ACC-ARC-AUDIO-01R
HDMI + 5.1 CH audio IET module for ARC-1535/1538
ACC-ARC-MPCIE-02R
HDMI + MPCIE w/SIM IET module for ARC-1535/1538
ACC-ARC-COM-01R
2 x Isolated RS-232 IET module for ARC-1535/1538
ACC-ARC-COM-02R
3 x RS-232 IET module for ARC-1535/1538
ACC-ARC-COM-03R
2 x RS-232 + USB IET module for ARC-1535/1538
ACC-ARC-COM-04R
2 x RS-232 + LAN IET module for ARC-1535/1538
ACC-ARC-GPIO-01R
12-bit GPIO + 2-pin CAN bus IET module for ARC-1535/1538
ACC-ARC-OBDII-01R
OBDII - CAN bus IET module for ARC-1535/1538 (OBDII/EOBD for small vehicle)
ACC-ARC-OBDII-02R
OBDII - CAN bus IET module for ARC-1535/1538 (J1939J1708 for large vehicle)
ACC-ARC-OBDII-03R
OBDII - CAN bus IET module for ARC-1535/1538 (ISO15765-4 for special large vehicle)
E1702031835R USA Power Cord
E170203183DR EU Power Cord
E170203183BR Japan Power Cord
E170203183ER UK Power Cord
E1702031800R Australia Power Cord